SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

j}cm{'i-r_c:fff‘/ Romice VS, L-)cy;;@f /
NO. 205 ¥t ED NO./%35-0  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE < rra?

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /£S,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS s 26,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE 555,56
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3560
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-80
COPIES $ S.N0
NOTARY § 1§00

TOTAL e e o ol s ol e ol o sk o e o ol o e o ke ol ke ke $M

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 572,35

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S2508 vy zef
TOTAL *xkkkikkkssstssrnkisn § /03 d,3%

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

[l b
T‘OTAL LR EEE SRR EEE EE TS S -

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ S.oc

-
TOTAL **#%& ks kskssksdrdpdonmmrkns S 21X

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWLER 20 $
WATER 20 s o
TOTAL **kioksksokk bk dokdrckioksd® ¢~ O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 3000
MISC.__ {75, R
, $

TOTAL #xssskkoskick st sengrknssx ¢ f"f.
ey

40 A0
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /SO0



MAR-15-2010 MON 11:14 AM Udren [

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856. 669. 5400

MARK [, UDREN* FAX: §56. 669. 5399
STUART WINNEG™

LORRAINE DOYLE**

ALANM, MINATO* FREDDIE MAC
SR AN (N EMA PENNSYLVANIA
LDARTTER A, # A DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TG NEW JERSEY OFFICE
March 15, 2010

Sent via telefax #570-283-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's OIffice
Courthousge

P.OC. Box 380

Bloomsburg, BPA 17BLlE

ATIN: Sarah

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company

ve.
Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
Columpia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-1835
Premicses: 442 ERast Sth Street
Berwick, PA 18063

5§58 Date: April 28, 2010

Deary Saralh:

FAX NO. 856427707

PENNSYLY ANIA OFFICE
SOt

Pleape gtay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for April 28, 2010.

e is stayed for the following reason:
ocap modification.

for your attention to this matter.

Foreclasure Manager

/rk

Amount collected to follow.

P, 01/01



MAR-18-2010 FRI 07:42 AM Udren |

FAX NO. 8564277007 P.

UUDREN ILAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

856, 669. 5400

MARK 7. UDREN™ FAX: 856 . 669 . 5399 PENNSYLV: NIA OFFICE
“%ﬂ?ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁi ﬁ%ﬁmﬂ%ﬂ“-“_“
ALAN M. MINATO™ FREDDIE MAC
i e PENNSYLVANIA
OAJmﬁ%ﬁvm_ DESIGNATED COUNSEL
TINA MARIE RICH
fFPICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW' JERSEY OFFICE
March 15, 2010

‘Sent via telefax #570-389-5E825

Columbia County Sheriff's CQffice
Courthouse :

F.O. Box 380
Blocmsbury,

ATTN: Sarak

PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
va.

Betty Maynard

Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV-1835

Premises: 442 East Sth Street .
Berwick, PA 18063
88 Date: April 28, 2010

Dear Sarah:

Please gtay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for April 28, 2010.

Sale is stayed for the following reason

for your attenticn. to this matter. C

..{h cszO -

YOUre,

Foleclosure Marnager

/rk

01/01

'\mmdification. Amount collected to follow. Cldwﬂﬂﬁﬁg



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/
NO. #¢S-o% ED NO./7=7 <7 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE fFeb. 49 0%
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § A
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NCWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE § s
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES IR
NOTARY § Lo R
TOTAL #*¥ksskiskskmksrkdkdrxss § *;;',\_‘}.';‘f R
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /3,3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL %% xskddsn sk dorsoninionks g /(*‘//, if_;
PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § S S0 P
TOTAL *¥xsskrhhchnsdokskssmnrtx ¢ E RS
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 ST AES
TOT AL * %%k kot ook sk e ok ok e skeoke sk o $ . f"\, i 'L-,. A

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o

SEWER 20§ /s
WATER 20§ L
TOTAL **#%skmikiksdoksokkrrdkr® § /i {‘f

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) NP
MISC. - $
$

TOTAL ¥k ks iokskokdokksdopsondkssk ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s,



FEB-23-2010 TUE 01:36 PM Udren L- FAX NO, 8564279007 P. 01/01

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
. 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (8003-3620
856. 669, 5400
MARK .I. UDREN™* FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 . PENNSYL'ANIA OFFICE
7/

S e, A
ALAN M. MINA mg* " FREDDIE MAC

T/ T PENNSYLVANIA

S PALITED N, PA DESIGNATED COUNSEL

TINA MARIE RICH

AFEICE ADMINISTRATOR -

PLEASE RESFOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
February 22, 2010

Sent wvia telefax #$570-385-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Courthousge

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
va.
Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
Columbia County C.C.P. No, 2009-CV-1838&
Premises: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

S5 Date: Febhruayy 24, 20190

Dear Sarah:

Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale acheduled for Februsry 24,
2010 to Aapril 28, 2010 at 10:00 AM.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Possible loan modification.

ou for,; your attention to this matter.

rio Btes
Foreclosure Manager

/rk



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

S A " L.
[Hoceseliced B vmee fews iovs

Sl .

NO. 2030 ED NO. s

DATE/TIME OF SALE: @ 4 4740

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURL(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS h)




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with 1ts principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
eslablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Stale since that day and on the attached nolice February 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the alfiant is one ol the olficers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregomg slatement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

{Notary Public}
COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANLA

Motarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Motary Public
Scott Ywp., Columbia County
My Commission Explres July 3, 2011 i
Membar, Pennsylvania Azsociation of Notarles

ANd NOW, oo 320 e , L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S.........coccvvvvvnnes [or publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. I'TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #0£302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID $75860
CHEANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #20086&9
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISICN
Columbia County

Household Finance Consumer Discount Compainy
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60l26
Plaintiff
V.

Bettvy Maynard i
Robert Mavnard (Mortgagor) P NO. 2009-CV-1825
441 East 5th Stree:
Berwiclk, PA 18063
Dzfendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TC Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a trus and correct copy of which is
attached hereto ag Exhibit "&a", was sent to every recorded liemholder and ever
other interested party known as of the dazte of the filing of the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached Certificates of
Mailing.

z. A Notice of Sheriffrs Sale was sent to Defendant (s} by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Rezurn Recelpt, which was
signed for »y Deiendanti(s} on thc date specifizd on the said Return Recelp:,
Copies of the said Notice and Return Recelpt are attached hersto as EZxhibit "B".

3. —f a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then servics was by perscnal
gervice on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto
as Exhibit "B".

4. If service wag by Order of Court, then proof of compiiance with said Ordex
ig attached hereto azs Exhibit "B".

BAll Notices were zerved within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3128,

This Affidavit ig made subject to the penalties of 28 Pa.C.S5. Section 4904
reiating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: January 25, 2C10
UDREN LaW OFFICES, P.C.

2 el
Attornevs fo Taintiff

MARE J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, OJIRE
IORRAINE DOYLE, SQUTRZ

2T aN M. MINATG, ﬁSQU_Rg
CERNDRE M. ARFEMZ, ESQUIEE
LOUIS k. FIMONI, ESQUIEE
BDRM L, KRYES, g:QJLLL

o et — A em

MARGTCDr.Z7Z L. THOMRZ, ESTULEZ



UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARXEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
1131 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ID $203437

Househeld Finance Consumer Discount

Company
Plaintiff
V.
Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s}

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

fNO. 2009-CV-1835

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 2122.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:

18083.

1. Name and addrezs of Owner{g)

Name

Betty Maynard

2. Name and addrass of Defendant(s)

Name

Roberc Maynard (Mortgagor)

442 East 5th Street,
or reputed Owner(s):
Address

4
e

Sth Street
PA 18063

I =

I s

East
wick,

in
Zaddress

the judgment:

4471 East 5th Street
Berwick, PR 18063

Berwici,

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

County of Columbia

Address

Celumbia County Courthouse
25 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:

Name Address

Hougehold Finance Congumer 561 Wsigel Drive

Discount Company Zimhurst, -1 80126

5. Name and address oI every other merzcn whio has any racord lizn on the

Properoy:
Nam=

Nonsa

er



6. Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Lddress

Columbia County Tax Claim P.G. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, P& 17815
. Domestic Relations Section P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P& 17813

Commonwealth oI PL, Bursau oFf Compliénce,'P.O. Box 281230
Department of Revenus Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may bes affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 442 East Sth Street
Berwick, PA 18063

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DLTED : January 25, 2010
' UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

By: = i, ,“_AA_

attorneys fof<FPlaintiff
MAREK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRE M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J., UDREN, ESQUIRE - |D #04302 :

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - 1D #3457¢6

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Household Finance Consumer Discount COURT Or COMMON PLEAS

Company : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
V.
Betty Maynard : NO. 2009-CV-1835
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor) :
Defendani(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Betty Maynard and Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
PROPERTY: 442 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18083
improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's
Sale on February 24, 2010, at 2:30 a.m., at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bioomsburg, PA. Our records indicate that vou may hold & morigage or judgment on
the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will b2 fited by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
scheduie.
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SENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION .

B Complete items 1, 2,. .. 3. Also complete
Hem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse .
s0 that we can return the card to you. :

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

'

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A ﬁ ature . ) A
7 .
Shiee figase Bk

8 C. Date of Deliy

¢ Received by LF 'nrsﬁqame)
Vet L et | [37Y

1. Article Addressed to:

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PLITLADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-3"" FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19107

e

15, 18 detivery addﬁé different from item 17 B Yes
'f YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

WSO\ Al Ste 1oy
WKawe, OgV syl 1940k
13. Service Type
© M Certified Mail ] Express ail
[J Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandic
O insured Mait O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 ves

2. Agticle Number
(Transfer from sarvics fabei)

V&._sr"—_.uﬁ 1430 0002 2802 2113

L -
i 7S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Feceipt 102595-02-M-1¢
¥ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
: W Completeitems 1,2,. .3, Alsoc complets A. Signature ‘, -
I Hem 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. X _ / 3 Agent
. B Print your name and address on the reverse y 7 s BF Address
so that we can return the card to you, B. Retsi Y 4 i
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, D /5??5 ::2; /;%Zdzgﬁav § - Date of Delive
or on the front if space permits, —& O
N - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address befow: 1 No
y - NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
) ECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
AV ILLTAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET R()()M_ 3259 3. Service Type
PHILADELPIIA. PA 19106 ¥ Cortifiod Mail [ Express Mail
| T Reglstered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
; O Insured Mail [ C.OD.
I 4. Restricted Deflivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yas
! 2. Article Number
" (anste fuom sorvice labe) 7008 1830 0002 2802 210k
PS Form 3811, February 2004 102585-02-M-1

SENDER: COMFLETE

Domestic Return Aeceipt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. M Complete items 1, 2,.. .'3. Also compiete A. Slgnature 0

¢ Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X O Agent

! m Print your name and address on the reverse o e A Address

| sothat we can retumn the card to you. B. Rectived by { Printed N C. Date of Deli

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, by ( Prin . ame) 97 szgwa
or on the front if space permits, AR N

; - - D. Is defivery address different from item 127 {3 Yes

_ 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

i OFFICEOF F.ALR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

' POBOX 8016 s ST

}. HARRISBURG, PA 17105 % Cortified Mail [ Express Mall

f T Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:

! O Insured Maii [ C.O.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O Yes

| Adicle Number 7008 1830 0002 2802 2120

(Transfar from setvice label)

. PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-15



~CUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:03-FEB-10 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:7024

MAYNARD BETTY DISTRICT: BERWICE EBCQRO

441 EAST FIFTH STREET DEED 20050-4340

BERWICK PA 1B603 LOCATION: 442 E FIFTH ST BERWICK

PARCEL: 04A-08 -085-08,000
————— PENDING--~ - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL BMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2009 PRIM 2,703 .36 20.01 30.00 2,753.37
2008 PRIM 2.973.48 20.01 0.00 2,993 .49
TOTAL DUE : $5,746 .86
TAY CLAXM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING TEE MONTE OF: March , 20140

THIS IS TO CZRTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENZ AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2008

seausersn 21 Loty _T_Chwnbgt@m,_Sku;EFd

W



MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TQ:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

o

C ICN “ASSES

T

REAL ESTATE 35375 48.1000

HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
PHONE 570-752-7442

1647,51

1701.

34

M

A MAYNARD BETTY .
I 441 EAST FIFTH STREET
L EERWICK PA 18603

T

O

T A0

2009 County & Municipaliiy
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

MAYNARD BETTY
441 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

i you desire a receipt, send a self-address

" NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

ed slamped envelops with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 5639
PARCEL (04408 08500000 -
442 E FIFTH ST 3300. go|| SCHOOL: PENALTY 10%
1 20050-4346 32075, oo PELENQUENT TAX 70
0.19 ACRES COURTHOQUSE DEC. 15
MAKE SEFERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 4925
DESCRIPTION [ ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMGUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 35,375 6.146 213.06 217.41 23515
SINKING 1.345 46,63 47.58 52.34
FIRE 1.25 43.34 44 22 46,43
LIGHT 1.75 60.67 61.91 65.01
BORO RE 10.5] 367.48 374 .98 38373
;hedtl';?uﬂtl&wﬁegﬂw PAY THIS AMOUNT 731.18 746.10 796 .65
ave been calculal April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience 1 paid on o before # paid on or before | It pald after
CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
PARCEL: 04A-08 -085-00,000
442 E FIFTH 8T
.1894 Acres Land 3,300 .
Buildings 32,075 FILE COPY
Tptal Assessment 35,375

PR



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Y5 4
i I
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HORIR FHONE

(57 399-5622 BLOODMSEURG, PA 17835 70 MA9-6300
FAX: (5700 3825625

Tuesday, November 24, 2009

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

BETTY MAYNARD

ROBERT MAYNARD

DOCKET # 205ED2009 JD # 1835JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff”s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



0142112010

11:10 BERWICK JOINT SEWEP (FAX)157°7528479 P.008/010

January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS.

BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

DOCKET # 205ED2009 JD # 1835JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #107864 for the property located at 442 E.
5" Street, Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2010 is $1049.69.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

]{Ul},g Noss

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

] "BAJSA is an Eiuaf %Fparmm'g! Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Perinsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONT
1700 38%-3h22 BELOMIMSBURG, PA 17815 370} THA-L3I0)
FAX: (3701 3870-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DIS CO
VS.
ROBERT & BETTY MAYNARD
WRIT OF EXECUTION #2035 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT & BETTY MAYNARD AT 442 E 5™ STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SIERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO AN S’W/—>

o _.: .

/(/(- e i "/

DEFITY SH]:RIW

TIMOTH&* T.CHAMBERLAIN
SHERITFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19™ DAY OF JANUARY 2010

g
AJ:L/;M_SCBA ‘K—k _—rS\,w—:_c e

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubiic
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009
PLAINTIEF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY /
DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD

ROBERT MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
442 E 5TH STREET
BERWICK

R PR . Toa e g

SERVED UPON DL v T ek /
RELATIONSHIP  (7C€ ¢« 73p IDENTIFICATION
DATECL/ 77 7€ TIME ~X2YC  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAIL SERVICE ATPOA ~ POB __ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

SEPUTY / Lo 120 pate cr Y. 0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT /
COMPANY

DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TQ SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A ELL €22 66 2

RELATIONSHIP CCTAK IDENTIFICATION

DATE £/./4y-7¢ TIME ¢ %45 <¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB o POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / PRy DATE S Ayl e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT l/
COMPANY

DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A O L7 o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7/¥-se TIME “¢ 35  MIILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB « POE___ CCSO___

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Toaw

‘. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY /%f?{‘( /;‘(,a/( DATE f,[ Sy ST

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT C/
COMPANY
DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BIL.OOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {Z4Jup s/ G / £

< .
RELATIONSHIDP / f T el LT IDENTIFTCATION
DATE /-/S- /6 TIME Goce MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB } POE  CCS0O
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

menw

T

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

P
e

DEPUTY \yéapb - DATE / /54U
/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

K

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES /

DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009

PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dé

RELATIONSHIP C}\lk IDENTIFICATION

I
DATE /1 ) y TIME O() )0 MILEAGE OTIIER
Race _ Sex _ [leight Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0 W

2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7—-<-/ DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF

FHOE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
(R IRV 3 BLOMOMEBLRG, PA 17815 £5701 FHd-bIM

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS

BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

Docket# 205ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2009, AT 10:20 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UUJPON BETTY MAYNARD

AT 441 E 5TH STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO ROBT MAYNARD,JR., SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML
THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMRBER 02, 2009

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras September 30, 2012

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public

UUDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOGOGD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NI 08003-3620

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHLERIFF

e =
X AT / e
P. D"ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Friy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE
(5700 389-362t

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY
A%

BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 24 HOLIR PIGNE
BLODMSEURG, PA 17315 70 T Ré-b I
FAK: (570) 3B9-5625

Docket # 2USED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2009, AT 10:20 AM, SERVED THE WITIIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON ROBERT MAYNARD

AT 441 ESTII STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO ROBT MAYNARD, JR., SON. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAIL.
WRITT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY. DECEMBEFR 02, 2009

j Uil jfuv»t &cﬁmgﬂg ey

NOTARY;PUBLIC /

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Biocomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HTILL., N] 08003-3620

SO ANSWERS,

Temstly T. ol

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

SATZ:22-DREC-09 FEE:$%.00 CRERT. WNO:6850

MAYNARD BETTY SISTRICY: BERWICK 3CRO

4471 RAST [PIFPTH STREZT SEED 20050 43449

SORWICKE EBa 15603 LOCATION: 442 E FIFTIH 57 BXZIWICK

PARECLEL: 04R-08 -085-00,000

- == -PZNDTNG---- TOTAZ AWMOUNT

YEARE  BITLL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREEST TCSsTS SUJE

2008 FRIMN 2,932,445 £0.04 0.co 2,973.50

TOTARL D= £2,973.30

Tax CLAIM TOTAL, AMOUNT DULE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2010

TIEIS 15 I'C CERTIZY THAT, ACCORDING TS OUR RECORDS, TAYX LIFNS AS OF
CECTMIRRER 31, 2008

TAKES
Cpn o CerTiFy SR K
7

e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 - OF - |2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
ATTORNLY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ROBERT MAYNARD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
441 E 5TH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON /‘\/ u sl S i 22 T
RELATIONSIIP -f“-‘- At IDENTIFTCATION
DATE 7~ 3¢ 65 TIME ~€.2w MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _~POB_POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

.

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /Efzzf'#:ZQQQQT DATE -7 F¢ 49




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 205ED2009
PLAINTIFF HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
DEFENDANT BETTY MAYNARD
ROBERT MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BETTY MAYNARD MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE
441 E STH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON <b 5 P O IR T
RELATIONSIIIP Sor IDENTIFICATION
DATE #-¥¢*f TIME /¢ 2%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race . Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA «~POB __ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

M

OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
PATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ."/" {;c N{/z’ DATE A Po. v




NOV-24-2009 TUE 03:13 PH Udren '

TUDREN LAW OFFICES., P.C.

FAX NO. 8564773007

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARE J. UDREN, BAQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, BSQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE,

BYQUIRE - ID #3457é

ALAN M. MINATO, EEQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORFORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD,
CHERRY RILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadingséudren.con

SUITE 200

Household Finance Consumer
Diacount Company
Plaintiff
.

Betty Maynard
Robexrt Maynard {(Mortgagor)
Defendant (5}

COURT OF C(OMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2009-CV-1835

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED keing duly sworn,

: 88

deposes and gays that the

averments herein are based upon investigationa made and recoxrds
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the

Plaintiff herein and that the above

Defendant (s} are not in the

Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its Allies

as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act
2003 Enacted H.R. 100),

Stat, 283%;

{108 P.l.. 18%; 117
and that the age and last known

residence and employment. of each Defendant are as follaws:

Pefendant: Betty Maynard

Age: Qvear 18

Residence: As captioned above
BEmployment: Unknown

Pefendant: Rebexrt Maynard {Mortgagor)
Age: Over 18

Residence:

Employmsant:

Sworn to and subsecribed
before me this 21% day

of MNovember, Ziz?.
otary Publi® i ? g;

Sl 5,
F
Sinte of S Joiiny
Milyr Oramisoda Eapians L2/20/73

As captioned
Unknown i::)

s .

Name ;
Title:
company :

.

N
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,

02



NOV-24-2008 TUE 03:13 PM Udren ' FAX NO. 85647°8007 P

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

C}”/MW Udren Law Offices, P.C.

; Woodcrest Corporate Center

Fax # 111 Woodcerest Road, Suite 200
b "7 D : q 5‘*0%6 _ ' Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

_ . Phene (856) 669-5400
From: W ' | Fax (856) 669-5399

. .Datq“%LHD;’_

Pag BS: a . {inchuding this covar sheet)

.0



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 505 -0l
DATE RECEIVED fldn
DOCKET AND INDEX S
CHECK FOR PROPER INFOQ. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION .
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 7
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
- AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $15356-00 OR 150" 7 CK# /Y5747

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb, o7 5 TIME

POSTING DATE )T A

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK /.
2™ WEEK o

3*P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 18352009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

REGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fiiih Street ai the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior 10 resurvey:
thence in an Lasterly direction along Fifth Streel a distance of 49 ' {eet to Lot No. 6; THENCE in a Southerly direction
along tine of said lot No. 6, a distance of 163 feet to an alley; THENCE in a Westerly direclion along said alley, a distance of
49 % feet to the Lasterty line of the Borough of Berwick, prior to resurvey. aforesaid: THENCE in a Northerly direction
along the said line a distance of 163 feet to Fifth Street, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 5 of Davenporl and Traugh’s addition to the borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Ideal Homes. Tne.. by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded in the Columbia County
Court House in Record Book 486, page 328, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David. Jr. and Clyde .. Comstock. grantors
herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 3™ Street Berwick. PA 18603

Properly 11 No.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM CLYDE L. COMSTOCK,
MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR.. MARRIED DATED 4/28/05 RECORDED 4:29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:
200504340

PR

L

reent of

the h sé «”;* sosls {mg;x:-“r Z i at waley Mi?ésﬁ%&éxr isﬁ‘;mﬁ%’ﬂ is to ke naidin
cash, gor whﬁ&%ﬁ?ﬁ&(ﬁﬁﬂ?i" der's chack atiime of sale,
REMAINING BALANLE OF ﬁiiﬁé PRIGE: Any remaining smount of the bid
frice s to he paid within (8 days afer the sale In gash, cortifieg chack or

;aai‘eém*a_h 2
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR F a8
“é"éw% éEi:‘; “?Rif‘;il N A%ﬁ’;i’"‘ﬁﬁwﬁzz‘m& Wﬁ??é T%w

sjmm? W

i: F"*?%E““i’l"’.i‘*“_.u %S‘w“%ﬁ

Vhwsss ma‘y %??53%\\-‘% ast%‘a’c? 3:{: BUS t%‘sa i".x r for ?ém szsaé‘ms g fjue w;irma;a 2 rasale
of the property, of o resell the property a? the bidder amsé magn%ﬁm an

acimz; soaingt the bidder for i}sw{:‘*; ef a:m{jstram in ‘éha m\ee.

SUms paig by Didder vl |

any d@m:&f;% FRCOVEIE }éa

bi{:ﬁ{%m ‘H éf%’?é\}‘ ?m, %ﬂii lor ig %mmié Hiahte for d <3.m§_gj_“f_i

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attormmey Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 18352009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick. prior to resurvey:
thenee in an Easterly direction along Fifth Strect a distance of 49 % feet to Lot Na. 6; THENCE in 4 Southerly dircction
along line of said lot No. 6. a distance ol 165 teet to an allcy: THENCE in a Westerly dircction along said alley, a distance ot
49 % feet to the Easterly line ol the Borough of Berwick, prior Lo resurvey. aforesaid: THENCE in a Northerly direction
along the said Tine & distance of 163 feet to Filth Street. the place of BEGINNING,

BEING LOT NO. 5 of Davenport and Traugh’s addition o the borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premiscs which 1deal Homes. Inc., by Deed dated October 23, 1991 and recorded in the Columbia County
Court House in Record Book 486, page 328, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David. Ir. and Clyde 1.. Comstock. granters
herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5" Street Berwick, PA 18603

Property [D No.: 04-A-08-083-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM CLYDI: I.. COMSTOCK.
MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED 4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:
200304344

TERMS L?‘ bﬁ%%.,

??;;m:s; @%‘%ﬁ:ﬁw § ARIEEoG SAYME

idder fails to payv the bid price as per the sbhove torms, the
:-.‘i gither t x,z gue tha pidder for the belance due without 3 resale
é'ﬁa 3?:};}&3?&3! at the bidder's fs% argd m%m&sm an

@t 'fjsme’»g fss:m% mmmwd t}y ‘i:m = 3
bidder in which the hidder is f?m m} 3&&%:55&‘ ?m ajamabfﬁ_h
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timotly T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffolcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 18352009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the caslerly ling of the Borough of Berwick, prior o resurvey;
thenee in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street a distance of 49 %4 feel o Lol No, 6; THIENCE in a Southerty direction
along line ol said lot No. 6. a distance of 163 ieel w an alley; THENCE in a Westerly diccetion along said alley. a distance of
49 = feet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior to resurvey, aforesaid; THENCE in a Northerly dircction
along the said line a distance of 165 feet to Fifih Streel. the place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NOL 5 of Davenport and Traugh’s addition to the borough of Berwick,

BIEING the same premiscs which Tdeal Homes, Ing.. by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded in the Columbia County
Court House in Record Book 486, page 328, granted and conveyed urto ClifTord David, Jr. and Clyde L. Comsiock, grantors
herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 3 Strcet Berwick, PA 18603

Property ID No.: 04-A-08-083-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED TROM CLYDE L. COMSTOCK,
MARRIED. AND CLIFFORD DAVID, IR., MARRITD DATED 4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.:

200504340
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15‘* the property, ©
xt against h

If proceeds are payable to the Plalntlff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www,.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 205 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIT, WRIT
NO. 18352009 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO
PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIIE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN
A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick. prior to resurvey:
thencc in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street a distance of 49 ' feet to Lot No. 6. THENCE in a Southerly direction
along line of'said lot No. 6, a distance o 1635 fzer to an alley: THENCE in a Westerly direction along said alley, a distance of
49 ' feet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick. prior 1o resurvey, aforesaid: THENCE in a Northerly direction
along the said line a distance of 163 feel (o Filth Strest, the place of BEGINNINGG.

BEING L.GT NO. 5 of Davenport and Trangh’s addition o the borough of Berwick.

BEING the samc premises which Ideal Homes. Inc., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded in the Columbia County
Court Nouse in Record Book 486, page 328, granted and conveved unto Clifford David. Jr, and Clvde L. Comstock. grantors
hercin.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 53" Street Berwick. PA 18603

Property TD No.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE T SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM CLYDE L. COMSTOCK,
MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, IR MARRIED DATED 4/28/5 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT N()..:

200504340
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Digder i which the bidder s found Heble for damages

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintift’s Attorney Sheriff ol Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbigcounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



TUIREN LAW OFFICES, i ATT( J(EY FOR PLAINTIFF

— .

MLRK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
I4RRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CIANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Bousehold Finance Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company i CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : Columbia County
v. i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Betty Maynard i NO. 2009-CV-1835

Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s) g {;;Qéﬁae;’égzz)'l;%%j%fs

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property:

442 East Sth Street
Berwick, PA 18063
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due 870,757 .41

Interest From 11/22/09
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $12.78
to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

-
L

(Costs to be added) s Toome P Vhing

Prothonotary

By  Nabing ¢ BA\puwen
3 Clerk

Date \\- ’3\’5 *0"1




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P...

ATTOk..4Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.

Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor) :
Defendant (s) :

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2009-CV-1835

/// 4 (/' 5’7) - 'y? 4 f;

CERTIFICATE TC THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above

matter is based on an Action:

A, In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass [Accident)
X cC. In Mortgage Foreclosure

D.

On a Note accompanying a purchage money mortgage and the

property being exposed tco sale is the mortgaged property.

Ir. The Defendant (s} own the property
X B An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C.
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation
IITI. The Defendant(s) is (are):
X A,
E.
C.

applicable,

being exposed to sale as:

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not
state which Defendant is resident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Resident:

“-BY:.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.G.

C

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
~ALAN M. MINATQ, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P...

ATTCk«wEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M., MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPFORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ID #203437

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.

Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
Defendant {(s)

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO., 2009-CV-1835

T T T P LI L L L LL LRI LTI

CERTIPFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. .

7

BY: o
Attorneys for Plaintik
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUTIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

\ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW CFFICES, P.C.

ATTOrNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE -~ ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
Pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer
Discount Company
Plaintiff
V.

Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
Defendant (s)

ID #203437

COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2009-CV-1835

P Y S S
ALTG -ED S

CERTIPFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

( X)) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ } Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LAW _QFFICES '}""’P"Z‘C‘)

BY":

Ag;orneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE

L.ORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
\ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P... ATTOk..£Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCCODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company ! CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
V- H

EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Betty Maynard INO. 2009-CV-1835
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)

Defendant (s} %ﬁ?} (/ ,,E/HZ),/_Y)(} 5
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe foxr the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
442 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18063

1. Name and address of Owner({s} or reputed Owner({s):
Name Address

Betty Maynard 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

2. Name and address of Defendant(sg) in the judgment:
Name Address

Robert Maynard {Mortgagor) 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

County of Columbia Address to Follow
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of recoxrd:

Name Address

Household Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company Elmhurst, IL 60126



5. Name and address c¢. every other person who ha. any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relaticns Section P.0. Box 380

BEloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenantsg/Occupants 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 21, 2009 _
UDREN LAW OFFICES}“?.C.

BY: e

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE

~\ LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
LAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M, ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, E.C. ATTO~JEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Betty Maynard NO. 2008-CV-1835

Robert Maynard (Mortgagor) I o .
Defendant (s) ////7{; 7 -2 ,/(/) “
LI
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1
Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

fellowing information concerning the real property located at:
442 Bast 5th Street, BRerwick, PA 18063

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Betty Maynard 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Robert Maynard {(Mortgagor) 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

County of Columbia Address to Follow
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Household Finance Censumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company Elmhurst, IL 60126



5. Name and address or every other person who hao any record lien
an the property:
Name Address

HNone
€. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.0O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct toc the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 21, 2009 . —_

_UDREN LAW OFﬁifffE:?-C.
<;\BY:

Attorneys for-Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WIKNEG, ESQUIRE
\\;fgﬁAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
M. MINATO, ESQUIRXE
CHANDRAE M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, :r.C. ATTC.oIEY FCR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

E}eadings@udren.com

Hougsehold Finance Consumer =COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Discount Company CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Betty Maynard NO. 2009-CV-1835
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor) -7 . . - -
Defendant (s) ﬂ ("1(} 9 - é,_‘jy P 77, D

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff in the
above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:
442 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18063

1. Name and address of Owner{s} or reputed Owneris):
Name Address

Betty Maynard 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

2. Name and addregs of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Robert Maynard (Mortgagor) 441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

County of Columbia Address to Follow
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Household Finance Consumer 961 Weligel Drive
Discount Company Elmhurst, IL 60126



5. Name and address oL every other person who hcs any record lien

<n the property:
MName Address

None

6. Name and address of every cther person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 21, 2009 e

_UDREN LAW OFFICES,™~P.C.
<BY:

Attorneys for- Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
LAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, Lp.C. ATTC..J{EY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

E}eadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Discount Company CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Betty Maynard NO. 2009-CV-1835
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor} "y _
Defendant (s (s Ry D W
() AT G LD - o 5

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Betty Maynard
441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

Your house (real estate) at 442 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA
18063 is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$70,757.41, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QOTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only i1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this has happened, you may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You hawve the right to remain in the property until the full amcunt
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicht you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
vour house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsco have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
vour home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATICN DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P... ATTOkw£EY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DCYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPCRATE CENTER

11l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Househeld Finance Consumer ECOURT OF CCMMCN PLEAS

Discount Company ! CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ! Columbia County
V. -

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Betty Maynard I NO. 2009-CV-1835
Robert Maynard {(Mortgagor)

Defendant {s) é d;é%?z%?»gffz)E;%Q?jS,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
441 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

Your house (real estate} at 442 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA
18063 is scheduled to be so0ld at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of
$70,757.41, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THTIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find ocut how
much you must pay, you may call: (856}-669-5400.

2. You may be abkle to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
te strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to peostpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The zooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL, BE ABLr TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND .0U HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petitien the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
B56-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amcunt
due is paid to the sSheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alszo have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥YOU SHCOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East bHth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S70-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADCS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, AL .ORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATQC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORFPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Household Finance Consumer Discount ECOURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Company ! CIVIL DIVISION
961 Weigel Drive Ceolumbia County
Elmhurst, IL 60126
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.
Betty Maynard NO. 2002-CV-18235
Reobert Maynard (Mortgagor) ; - )
441 East 5th Street 72 iy &y 2)?77")_5
Berwick, PA 18063 e {’Z} / - AL
Defendant (s}

Waiver of Watchman

1, Attorney , do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sherift levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of iand situate in the Borough of Berwick, Count:,: of Columbia and
State of Penns_ylv_nnia, bounded snd described as follows, fo wit:

BE‘GINN_ING- ou the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior
‘to yesurvey; thence in an Easterly directlon along Fifth Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot No. 6;
THENCE in 2 Southerly direction along line of said lot No. 6, 2 disfance of 165 feat to an alley; THENCE in
3 Westerly direction along said alley, & distance of 49-1/2 feet to the Ensterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforesaid; THENCE in a Northeriy direction along the said line a distance of 162 feet to
Fifth Streee, the place of BEGINNING, :

BEING LOT N_&;»ﬁgf Davenport and Traugh’s addition to the borough of Berwick.

¥ - .
J?tEING ]‘.he same premises which Ideal Homes, inc., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded fn the
Columbiza County Conrt House in Record Book 486, page 328, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herin, -

BEING XKNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE L. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.,: 200504340.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of Iand sicuate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Seutherly side of East Filth Street at the easterly line of the Boreugh of Berwick, prior

‘to resurvey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street a distance of 45-1/2 feet to Lot No. 6
THENCE in 1 Southerly direction zlong line of said lot No. 6, a distance of 165 feet to an alley; THENCE in
a Westerly direction along said alicy, a distance of 49-172 feet to the Essterly tine of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforeszid; THENCE im a Northerly direction slong the said Kne a distance of 164 feet to
Fifth Street, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO..0f Davenport and Traugh’s addition to the borough of Berwick,

f . .
BEING the same premises which Ideal Homes, inc., by Deed dated October 2%, 1991 and recorded in the
Columbia County Court House in Record Book 486, pege 328, granted and conveyed wato Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

ROM
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED F
CLYDE L. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200504340,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Staie of Pennsyivaniy, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior
to resurvey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street & distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot Ne. 6;
THENCE ina Southerly direction along line of said Jot No. 6, 2 distance of 165 feat to an alley; THENCE in
a Westerly direction along said aliey, 2 distance of 49-1/2 foet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforesald; THENCE in & Northeriy direction along the sald line a distance of 165 feet to
Fifth Streee, the place of BEGINNING,

BEIP{G LOT N@.5of Davenport and Travgh's addition to the borough of Berwick.

/ : .
BEING the same premises which Ideal Homes, Ine., by Deed dated October 23, 1991 and recorded fn the
Columbia County Court House in'Record Book 486, page 325, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein, '

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 ERast 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD RBRY DEED FROM
CLYDE L. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200504340.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of Iand sltuate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, fo wit:

BEGINNING oz the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior

‘to resurvey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street a distance of 45-1/2 feet to Lot No. 6;
THENCE in ¢ Southerly direction along line of said lot No. 6, 2 distance of 165 feat to an alley; THENCE in
a Westerly direction aleng said alley, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforessid; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the said Yine a distance of 165 feet o
Fifth Street, the place of BEGINNING, :

BEIHG LOT NO.$of Davenport and Traugh’s addition to the berough of Berwick,

N - -
BEING the same premises which Ideal Homass, Inc., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded in the
~ Columsbia County Court House in Record Book 486, paye 328, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein, -

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE L. CCMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NOC.: 200504340.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce! of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvaniy, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwick, prior
to resurvey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street & distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot No, 6;
THENCE in 2 Southerly direction along ine of said lot No. 6, = distance of 165 feet to an alley; THENCE in
a Westerly directlon along said aliey, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforesaid; THENCE in a Northerty dircetion glong the said linz a distance of 165 feet to
Fifth Street, the place of BEGINNING,

BEING LOT NO.$.0f Davenport and Traugh's addition o the borough of Berwick.

f - .
BEING the same promises which Ideal Homes, Inc., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recerded in the
Columbia County Court Houss in Record Book 4386, page 328, granted and conveved unto Clifford Davia,
Jt. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein, '

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-0C0

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE L. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED

4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05% INSTRUMENT NO.: 200504340,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of Iand situate in the Borsugh of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Southerly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of tire Borough of Berwick, prior

to resurvey; thenoe in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet fo Lot No, 63
THENCE in 2 Southerly direction along Hne of said loi No. 6, 2 distance of 165 fest to an aliey; THENCE in
a Westerly direction along said alley, 2 distance of 49-1/2 feet to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, sforesaid; THENCE in a Nortberly direction ulong the said line a distance of 165 feet to
Fifth Street, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING LOT N@..5.0f Davenport and Traugh’s addition fo the borough of Berwick.

i - -
BEING the same premises which Edeal Homes, Inc., by Deed dated October 23, 1991 and recorded in the
- Columbia County Court House in Recard Book 486, pege 328, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Cotustock, grantors herein,

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04~A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE 1L,. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200504340.



AXLL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of iand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colnmbiz and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fallows, to wit:

BEGINNING oz the Sputherly side of East Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Boreugh of Berwick, prior

“to resurvey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifih Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot Np, 6;
THENCE In a Southerly direction slong line of sald [ot No. 6, a distance of 168 feet fo an alley; THENCE in
a Westerly direction along said alley, & distance of 49-1/2 feat to the Easterly line of the Borough of Berwick,
Brior to resurvey, aferesald; THENCE in a Northerly direction along the said line a distance of 165 feet 1o
Fifth Btreet, the place of BEGINNING. .

BEING LOT N@-.$0f Davenport and Traugh’s addition to the borough of Berwick.

f : -

BEING the same premises which Ideal Homes, Inc., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded fn the

~ Columbia County Conrt House in Record Book 486, page 318, granted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein, :

BEING KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE L.. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED
4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200504340.



-

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of and situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbiz and
Staie of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fallows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the Squtherly side of Fast Fifth Street at the easterly line of the Borough of Berwici, prior
to resuryey; thence in an Easterly direction along Fifth Street = distance of 49-1/2 feet to Lot No. 6;
THENCE. in a Southeriy direction along Hne of said lot No. 6, & distance af 165 feet to an aliey, THENCE in
a Westerly directlon along said aliey, a distance of 49-1/2 faet to the Easterly lue of the Borough of Berwick,
prior to resurvey, aforesaid; THENCE in a Northeriy dircction along the said line a distance of 165 feet to
Fifth Streer, the place pf BEGINNING. .

BEING LOT NO.£0f Davenport and Traugh’s additien to the borough of Berwick.

4 . .
~ BEING the same premises which Idea! Homes, Ing., by Deed dated October 25, 1991 and recorded in the
Columbis County Court House in Record Boaok 486, page 328, gramted and conveyed unto Clifford David,
Jr. and Clyde L. Comstock, grantors herein,

BETNG KNOWN AS: 442 East 5th Street
Berwick, PA 18063

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04-A-08-085-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN BETTY MAYNARD BY DEED FROM
CLYDE L. COMSTOCK, MARRIED, AND CLIFFORD DAVID, JR., MARRIED DATED

4/28/05 RECORDED 4/29/05 INSTRUMENT NO.: 200304340,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY (08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MA.:EK S UDREN* 856 . 669. 5400 2I3-368-9500
AR W INNES FAX: 856. 669. 5399
HEIDI R. SPIVAK*** pleadings@udren.com
MARISA JOY COHEN**+
LORRAINE DOYLE**
SeniirTIED ) P FL FREDDIE MAC
L DMITIED A, P4 PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR DES[GNA T E D CO UN SE L

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

November 21, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
vs.
Betty Maynard
Robert Maynard (Mortgagor)
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2009-CV-1835

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Betty Maynard and Robert Maynard
(Mortgagor) at 441 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18063.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 442 East 5th
Street, Berwick, PA 18063.

UDREN LAW OFFICE‘Q, P.C.

o

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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